GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3288
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015

KVIC Scheme for Women
Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) whether Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) has prepared any scheme to set up small scale industries for rural women along with the creation of market for their products with the involvement of Ministry of Women and Child Development so as to improve upon the social and economic conditions of rural children and women living below poverty line;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the purpose during the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the status of this scheme as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRIKALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): No Madam. Government in the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises has not formulated any scheme with the involvement of Ministry of Women and Child Development for setting up of small scale industries for rural women.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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